

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 28 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

JAPNEET KAUR SEHDAVE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJIT SINGH SEHDAVE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Vardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in in Case No. C.R.(S) No. 507 of 2012 titled Dr. (Smt.) Janpeet Kaur SehDave Vs. Dr. Kamal Jeet Singh SehDave pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shillong, Meghalaya in the meantime.

| (SHASHI SAREEN)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|